TL/H/11323
L
M
4
0
4
0
P

See NS Package Number Z03A
C1996 National Semiconductor Corporation RRD-B30M126/Printed in U. S. A. http://www.national.com
Ordering Information
and Average Reverse Breakdown
Voltage Temperature Coefficient
Voltage Tolerance at 25§C
Reverse Breakdown
Package
M3 (SOT-23) Z (TO-92) M (SO-8)
g0.1%, 100 ppm/§C max (A grade) LM4040AIM3-2.5, LM4040AIZ-2.5, LM4040AIM-2.5,
LM4040AIM3-4.1, LM4040AIZ-4.1, LM4040AIM-4.1,
LM4040AIM3-5.0, LM4040AIZ-5.0, LM4040AIM-5.0,
LM4040AIM3-8.2, LM4040AIZ-8.2, LM4040AIM-8.2,
LM4040AIM3-10.0 LM4040AIZ-10.0 LM4040AIM-10.0
See NS Package See NS Package See NS Package
Number M03B Number Z03A Number M08A
g0.2%, 100 ppm/§C max (B grade) LM4040BIM3-2.5, LM4040BIZ-2.5, LM4040BIM-2.5,
LM4040BIM3-4.1, LM4040BIZ-4.1, LM4040BIM-4.1,
LM4040BIM3-5.0, LM4040BIZ-5.0, LM4040BIM-5.0,
LM4040BIM3-8.2, LM4040BIZ-8.2, LM4040BIM-8.2,
LM4040BIM3-10.0 LM4040BIZ-10.0 LM4040BIM-10.0
See NS Package See NS Package See NS Package
Number M03B Number Z03A Number M08A
g0.5%, 100 ppm/§C max (C grade) LM4040CIM3-2.5, LM4040CIZ-2.5, LM4040CIM-2.5,
LM4040CIM3-4.1, LM4040CIZ-4.1, LM4040CIM-4.1,
LM4040CIM3-5.0, LM4040CIZ-5.0, LM4040CIM-5.0,
LM4040CIM3-8.2, LM4040CIZ-8.2, LM4040CIM-8.2,
LM4040CIM3-10.0 LM4040CIZ-10.0 LM4040CIM-10.0
See NS Package See NS Package See NS Package
Number M03B Number Z03A Number M08A
g1.0%, 150 ppm/§C max (D grade) LM4040DIM3-2.5, LM4040DIZ-2.5, LM4040DIM-2.5,
LM4040DIM3-4.1, LM4040DIZ-4.1, LM4040DIM-4.1,
LM4040DIM3-5.0, LM4040DIZ-5.0, LM4040DIM-5.0,
LM4040DIM3-6.0, LM4040DIZ-8.2, LM4040DIM-8.2,
LM4040DIM3-8.2, LM4040DIZ-10.0, LM4040DIM-10.0
LM4040DIM3-10.0
See NS Package See NS Package See NS Package
Number M03B Number Z03A Number M08A
g2.0%, 150 ppm/§C max (E grade) LM4040EIM3-2.5 LM4040EIZ-2.5
See NS Package See NS Package
Number M03B Number Z03A
SOT-23 Package Marking Information